PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6897918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500 Email: bmandel@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Raj S. Davé

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1888

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raj S. Davé

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 6897918 Fujitsu to Fujitsu#page1.tif source=Assignment 6897918 Fujitsu to Fujitsu#page2.tif source=Assignment 6897918 Fujitsu to Fujitsu#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0490

500051265

\$40.00

0 078 HC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION.

a corporation of Japan, of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,

Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is a joint owner by assignment of

the U.S. Patent Application identified in Exhibit A hereto.

WHEREAS, the other joint owner of the U.S. Patent Application in Exhibit

A is TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of Japan, of Nihonbashi Mitsui Tower,

1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8666, Japan (hereinafter

"TORAY"), TORAY not being an assignor herein, TORAY'S interest being unaffected by

this Assignment,

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, of 1-1,

Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in, to and under said U.S. Patent Application (Exhibit A) and the inventions

covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of

One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE,

ASSIGNOR'S interest in the invention, and patent application aforesaid, and any

Assignment No. 6A

PATENT

REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0491

continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said application and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the interest conveyed herein, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FUJITSU DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this __30th_ day of ______ 2005.

FUJITSU DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Date: June 30, 2005	By:	Toolinan Words	
		Name: Toshimasa WADA	
		Title: President & CEO	

Assignment No. 6A

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0492

Exhibit A

	Patent Number	Issue Date	Fujitsu Ref No.
1	6897918	2005/5/24	05-00080

PATENT Assignment 6 REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 09/21/2005